~ .
SENSE 3
[—_— l n\) :"«’j

Cue List Director: Abby Keen
e ~ / Sound Design: D. Buckles
b L w b I B l LI I \ Associate Design: Dylan Hoppel
Cue Number Act Page Call Time Effect Description File/Files Speaker Send
A Vivaldi 4 Seasons Vivaldi4Seasons. All
0 Preshow mp3
A2 Vivaldi4Seasons. All
0 Show start Fades out mp3
B 13 Prelude to Act | Track #1 01TrackO1.wav  All
B1 13 Act 1 Start Fade and pause O1TrackO1.wav  All
B2 17 Transition 1:1 to 1:2 Con. Track #1 01Track01.wav All
B3 17 1.2 beginning Track #1 Out O01TrackO1.wav Al
c 30 Packing sequence Track #2 02Track02.wav All
c1 End of Packing 02Track02.wav Al
30 sequence Fade out Track #2
D 31 Transition 1:3t0 1:4 Track #3 03Track03.wav All
D1 31 End of transition Fade out Track #3 03Track03.wav All
E 37 Transition 1:5to 1:6 Track #4 04Track04.wav All
E1 37 End of transition Pause Track 4 04Track04.wav All
E2 40 Transition 1:6to 1:7 Track #4 04TrackO4.wav  All
E3 40 End of transition Fade out Track #4 04Track04.wav All
F thundeandlighting  All
42 "Let's run!" Thunderclap effect mixdown2.mp3
G thundeandlighting = Al
43 "Good day to you both"  Thunderclap effect mixdown8.mp3
H thundeandlighting = All
44 ", at your service" Thunderclap effect mixdown2.mp3
I 51 Prelude 1:9 Track #6 06TrackO6.wav Al
n 51 End Prelude Fade Out Track #6 06Track06.wav All
J 55 Transition 1:9 to 1:10 Track #7 07Track07.wav  All
J1 55 End of transition Fade Out Track #7 07Track07.wav All
K 57 Segue to later that day ~ Track #8 08Track08.wav Al
K1 57 Fade out when talking  Fade Out Track #8 to pause 08TrackO8.wav All
L 9clockchimes.mp  All
58 "...called that before" Clock, 9:00 effect 3
K2 Elinor and Marianne 08Track08.wav All
60 embrace Con. Track #8
K3 Fade out Track 8 08Track08.wav All
M 66 Transition 1:12t0 1:13 Extra Track #1 01TrackO11.wav  All
M1 66 End of transition Fade out Extra Track 1 01TrackO11.wav  All
N 71 Transition 1:13to 1:14 Extra Track #2 01Track02.wav All
N1 End of transition Fade out Extra Track 2 01Track02.wav All
o "He said nothing at Croquet Ball Hits Al
all” (From Mrs. Jennings Free Sound
75 action) Croquet ball effect Effects.mp3
P 81 End of Act | Track #9 08TrackO8.wav  All
P1 Fade out after red 09Track09.wav Al
81 curtain down Fade out Track 9
Q 82 Red curtain up: Act Il Track #10 10Track10.wav Al
Q1 Fade out when Tamsin, 10Track10.wav All
Anna, Megan come on,
83 about 0:41 secs fade out track 10
R Transition 2:2 to 2:3 11Tracki1.wav All
(Start when people start
84 to scurry after dual) Track #11
R1 84 End of transition Pause track 11 11Track11.wav All



R2

R3

\'A

w1

X2

Y1
Y2
Y3

Z1

Y4
Y5
Y6
Y7
Y8
Y9
2Z

AA
AA1
BB

CcC

BB2

DD
DD1
DD2

DD3
DD4

DD5
DD6
DD7

NN\ I \C TN \C RN R \C TR \ V) N N DD DNDDN

V]

N

N NDNDDN

85

86

89

90
90

90
90

90

92

96

97

99

100

107

109

113
113
113

115

115

116

116

116

117

117

" leave the poor man
alone"

"...colder than it was
earlier"

Sequence- getting ready

for ball

Fade when everyone in

place
Prelude 2:4

After "of course"

Play a FEW seconds
only

A dance begins

Fade out when everyone

bows, Anna and Dan
awkward (about 1:48)

"...would you take us
home, please"

After "...if you will go to

bed"

"Well | never"

"How worried she must

bell

Transition 2:5 to 2:6

Transition 2:6 to 2:7

Transition 2:7 to 2:8

"l...thank you"
Transition 2:8 to 2:9

End of transition

" ..within two hours I'm
sure"

"Willoughby!"

when doctor is called
and time moves

"Thank you"

Fade down for lines

Doctor arrives, gather
around bed

Fade down for lines

Elinor kneels down to
pray

Fade down for lines

Elinor is asleep

Noise effect

Knock effect

Con. Track #11

fade out track 11
Track #12
Track #13

Fade and stop 13
Track #14

Fade and stop 14

Track #15
Fade and stop 15

Track #17
Pause Track 17
Con. Track #17

Pause Track 17

Outdoor effect

Fade Outdoor effect
Con. Track #17
Pause Track 17
Con. Track #17
Pause Track 17
Con. Track #17

Out Track #17

Horsehooves effect

Track #19

Fade and Stop Track #19

Rain effect

Huge Thunderclap effect

Stop Rain
Track #18
Fade down Track #18

Con. Track #18
Fade down Track #18

Con. Track #18

Fade down Track #18
Con. Track #18

Fade Out Track #18

screendoorinwind. All
mp3

door.wav All
11Track11.wav All
11Track11.wav All

12Track12.wav All
13Track13.wav All
13Track13.wav All

14Track14.wav All
14Track14.wav All

15Track15.wav All

15Track15.wav All
17Track17.wav All

17Track17.wav All
17Track17.wav All
17Track17.wav All

Park Ambience All
Sound Effect.mp3

Park Ambience All
Sound Effect.mp3

17Track17.wav All
17Track17.wav All
17Track17.wav All
17Track17.wav All
17Track17.wav All
17Track17.wav All

galloping horse -  All
sound effect.mp3

19Track19.wav All
19Track19.wav All
storm.mp3 All

Thunder and All
Lighting Mixdown
6.mp3

storm.mp3 All

18Track18.wav All
18Track18.wav All
18Track18.wav All

18Track18.wav All
18Track18.wav All

18Track18.wav All
18Track18.wav All
18Track18.wav All



EE

FF

GG

HH

HH1
HH2
HH3

1}

N DD N NN

118

123
123

126

126
126
126
126
129
129

"She is safe!” (During
embrace)

"My heart is..."

Transition 2:9 to 2:10

After "Thank you,
Thomas"

Transition 2:10 to
2:11(Elinor has a
moment, then begin
music)

End of 2:11
End of 2:11

Carriage effect

Carriage effect

Track #19

Track #19

Track #21
Pause Track 21

Play Track 21

Fade Track 21 Out

Track #22

Fade and Stop Track #22

Horse and

Carriage Sound

Effect.mp3

Horse and

Carriage Sound

Effect. mp3
19Track19.wav
19Track19.wav

21Track21.wav

21Track21.wav
21Track21.wav
21Track21.wav
22Track22.wav
22Track22.wav

All

All

All
All

All

All
All
All
All
All



