

Cue List

Director: Abby Keen Sound Design: D. Buckles Associate Design: Dylan Hoppel

Cue Number	Act	Page	Call Time	Effect	Description	File/Files	Speaker Send
Α	0	0	Preshow		Vivaldi 4 Seasons	Vivaldi4Seasons. mp3	All
A2	0	0	Show start	Fades out		Vivaldi4Seasons. mp3	All
В	1	13	Prelude to Act I	Track #1		01Track01.wav	All
B1	1	13	Act 1 Start	Fade and pause		01Track01.wav	All
B2	1	17	Transition 1:1 to 1:2	Con. Track #1		01Track01.wav	All
В3	1		1.2 beginning	Track #1 Out		01Track01.wav	All
С	1		Packing sequence	Track #2		02Track02.wav	All
C1	1		End of Packing sequence	Fade out Track #2		02Track02.wav	All
D	1	31	Transition 1:3 to 1:4	Track #3		03Track03.wav	All
D1	1	31	End of transition	Fade out Track #3		03Track03.wav	All
E	1	37	Transition 1:5 to 1:6	Track #4		04Track04.wav	All
E1	1	37	End of transition	Pause Track 4		04Track04.wav	All
E2	1	40	Transition 1:6 to 1:7	Track #4		04Track04.wav	All
E3	1		End of transition	Fade out Track #4		04Track04.wav	All
F	1	42	"Let's run!"	Thunderclap effect		thundeandlighting mixdown2.mp3	All
G	1	43	"Good day to you both"	·		thundeandlighting mixdown8.mp3	All
Н	1	44	", at your service"	Thunderclap effect		thundeandlighting mixdown2.mp3	All
I	1	51	Prelude 1:9	Track #6		06Track06.wav	All
l1	1	51	End Prelude	Fade Out Track #6		06Track06.wav	All
J	1	55	Transition 1:9 to 1:10	Track #7		07Track07.wav	All
J1	1	55	End of transition	Fade Out Track #7		07Track07.wav	All
K	1	57	Segue to later that day	Track #8		08Track08.wav	All
K1	1	57	Fade out when talking	Fade Out Track #8 to pause		08Track08.wav	All
L	1	58	"called that before"	Clock, 9:00 effect		9clockchimes.mp	All
K2	1	60	Elinor and Marianne embrace	Con. Track #8		08Track08.wav	All
К3	1			Fade out Track 8		08Track08.wav	All
М	1	66	Transition 1:12 to 1:13	Extra Track #1		01Track011.wav	All
M1	1	66	End of transition	Fade out Extra Track 1		01Track011.wav	All
N	1	71	Transition 1:13 to 1:14	Extra Track #2		01Track02.wav	All
N1	1		End of transition	Fade out Extra Track 2		01Track02.wav	All
0	1	75	"He said nothing at all" (From Mrs. Jennings action)	Croquet ball effect		Croquet Ball Hits Free Sound Effects.mp3	All
P	1	81	,	Track #9		08Track08.wav	All
P1	1	81	Fade out after red curtain down	Fade out Track 9		09Track09.wav	All
Q	2	82	Red curtain up: Act II	Track #10		10Track10.wav	All
Q1	2		Fade out when Tamsin, Anna, Megan come on, about 0:41 secs	fade out track 10		10Track10.wav	All
R		84	Transition 2:2 to 2:3 (Start when people start to scurry after dual)	Track #11		11Track11.wav	All
R1	2	84	End of transition	Pause track 11		11Track11.wav	All

S	2	85	", leave the poor man alone"	Noise effect	screendoorinwind mp3	. All
Т	2	86	"colder than it was earlier"	Knock effect	door.wav	All
R2	2	89	Sequence- getting ready for ball	Con. Track #11	11Track11.wav	All
R3	2		Fade when everyone in place	fade out track 11	11Track11.wav	All
U	2	90	Prelude 2:4	Track #12	12Track12.wav	All
V	2	90	After "of course"	Track #13	13Track13.wav	All
V1	2	90	Play a FEW seconds only	Fade and stop 13	13Track13.wav	All
W	2	90	A dance begins	Track #14	14Track14.wav	All
W1	2	90	Fade out when everyone bows, Anna and Dan awkward (about 1:48)	Fade and stop 14	14Track14.wav	All
X	2	92	"would you take us home, please"	Track #15	15Track15.wav	All
X2	2			Fade and stop 15	15Track15.wav	All
Y	2	96	After "if you will go to bed"	Track #17	17Track17.wav	All
Y1	2			Pause Track 17	17Track17.wav	All
Y2	2	97	"Well I never"	Con. Track #17	17Track17.wav	All
Y3	2			Pause Track 17	17Track17.wav	All
Z	2	99	"How worried she must be"	Outdoor effect	Park Ambience Sound Effect.mp3	All
Z 1	2			Fade Outdoor effect	Park Ambience Sound Effect.mp3	All
Y4	2	100	Transition 2:5 to 2:6	Con. Track #17	17Track17.wav	All
Y5	2			Pause Track 17	17Track17.wav	All
Y 6	2	107	Transition 2:6 to 2:7	Con. Track #17	17Track17.wav	All
Y7	2			Pause Track 17	17Track17.wav	All
Y8	2	109	Transition 2:7 to 2:8	Con. Track #17	17Track17.wav	All
Y9	2			Out Track #17	17Track17.wav	All
2Z	2	113	"Ithank you"	Horsehooves effect	galloping horse - sound effect.mp3	All
AA	2		Transition 2:8 to 2:9	Track #19	19Track19.wav	All
AA1	2		End of transition	Fade and Stop Track #19	19Track19.wav	All
ВВ	2		"within two hours I'm sure"	Rain effect	storm.mp3	All
СС					Thunder and Lighting Mixdown	All
	2	115	"Willoughby!"	Huge Thunderclap effect	6.mp3	
BB2	2	116	when doctor is called and time moves	Stop Rain	storm.mp3	All
DD	2	116	"Thank you"	Track #18	18Track18.wav	All
DD1	2		Fade down for lines	Fade down Track #18	18Track18.wav	All
DD2	2	116	Doctor arrives, gather around bed	Con. Track #18	18Track18.wav	All
DD3	2		Fade down for lines	Fade down Track #18	18Track18.wav	All
DD4	2	117	Elinor kneels down to pray	Con. Track #18	18Track18.wav	All
DD5	2		Fade down for lines	Fade down Track #18	18Track18.wav	All
DD6	2	117	Elinor is asleep	Con. Track #18	18Track18.wav	All
DD7	2			Fade Out Track #18	18Track18.wav	All

EE	2	118	"She is safe!" (During embrace)	Carriage effect	Horse and Carriage Sound Effect.mp3	All
FF	2	123	"My heart is"	Carriage effect	Horse and Carriage Sound Effect.mp3	All
GG	2	123	Transition 2:9 to 2:10	Track #19	19Track19.wav	All
	2	126	After "Thank you, Thomas"	Track #19	19Track19.wav	All
НН	2	126	Transition 2:10 to 2:11 (Elinor has a moment, then begin music)	Track #21	21Track21.wav	All
HH1	2	126		Pause Track 21	21Track21.wav	All
HH2	2	126		Play Track 21	21Track21.wav	All
нн3	2	126		Fade Track 21 Out	21Track21.wav	All
II	2	129	End of 2:11	Track #22	22Track22.wav	All
II1	2	129	End of 2:11	Fade and Stop Track #22	22Track22.wav	All